– special ($million) – – – – 25.8 – – – – –

Ratios and Statistics

Earnings per share *
– before abnormal items (¢) 16.1 31.4 23.9 28.3 35.5 33.3 25.3 35.4 35.3 29.1

– after abnormal items (¢) 27.4 35.6 (23.2) 22.7 42.3 35.3 20.0 35.4 35.3 29.1

Return on total operating revenue (%) 11.7 17.6 16.6 18.9 24.3 25.1 18.9 24.4 24.0 17.6

Return on shareholders' equity (%) 6.6 10.6 9.7 11.4 13.4 11.7 9.2 12.3 10.7 9.1

Net debt/equity (%) 99.3 56.0 62.1 64.7 51.5 40.5 42.3 59.2 58.1 66.0

Net interest cover (times) 1.9 3.2 4.1 5.9 7.0 8.3 5.8 6.2 5.4 4.4

General

Number of employees 1,655 1,683 1,570 1,468 1,526 1,492 1,471 1,461 1,615 1,650

Number of shareholders 26,499 26,251 29,706 35,492 42,068 50,595 55,684 55,482 65,459 81,286

Market capitalisation ($million) 1,639.3 1,779.8 1,399.2 1,288.5 1,988.1 1,868.2 2,111.2 2,741.1 3,826.1 2653.9

* adjusted for bonus element of rights issues.
Prior year amounts have, where applicable, been adjusted to place them on a comparable basis with current year amounts.

29

Production Statistics
1

0
 Y

e
a

r S
u

m
m

a
ry

/
P

ro
d

u
c
tio

n
 S

ta
tis

tic
s

Field Units

Sales Gas & Ethane Crude Oil Condensate LPG
PJ ‘000 bbls ‘000 bbls ‘000 tonnes

1998 1997 1998 1997 1998 1997 1998 1997

South Australia

Cooper/Eromanga 107.9 105.0 2422.9 2505.8 1664.1 1374.3 217.5 196.9
Queensland & Northern Territory

SW Queensland 37.5 27.7 1886.6 2317.6 771.9 603.4 63.8 57.5
Surat/Denison 11.2 11.6 170.4 191.8 46.6 69.0 4.4 9.2
Amadeus 10.6 10.8 496.4 569.7 - - - -
Total 59.3 50.1 2553.4 3079.1 818.5 672.4 68.2 66.7
Offshore Australia

Timor Sea - - 432.7 648.5 - - - -
Timor Gap - - 968.6 - - - - -
Carnarvon 9.7 6.7 1469.7 170.7 575.7 423.8 - -
Total 9.7 6.7 2871.0 819.2 575.7 423.8 - -
South East Asia

Seram - - 261.2 272.3 - - - -
PNG - - 248.1 - - - - -
Total - - 509.3 272.3 - - - -
US 4.8 5.9 141.1 187.1 59.0 62.0 - -
UK 3.2 4.5 - 37.6 3.7 5.1 - -
Total 184.9 172.2 8497.7 6901.1 3121.0 2537.6 285.7 263.6

Million Barrels of Oil Equivalent

Sales Gas & Ethane Crude Oil Condensate LPG Total

1998 1997 1998 1997 1998 1997 1998 1997 1998 1997

South Australia

Cooper/Eromanga 18.55 18.05 2.42 2.51 1.56 1.28 1.84 1.67 24.37 23.51
Queensland & Northern Territory

SW Queensland 6.45 4.76 1.89 2.32 0.72 0.56 0.54 0.49 9.60 8.13
Surat/Denison 1.93 1.99 0.17 0.19 0.04 0.07 0.04 0.08 2.18 2.33
Amadeus 1.82 1.86 0.50 0.57 - - - - 2.32 2.43
Total 10.20 8.61 2.56 3.08 0.76 0.63 0.58 0.57 14.10 12.89
Offshore Australia

Timor Sea - - 0.43 0.65 - - - - 0.43 0.65
Timor Gap - - 0.97 - - - - - 0.97 -
Carnarvon 1.67 1.15 1.47 0.17 0.54 0.40 - - 3.68 1.72
Total 1.67 1.15 2.87 0.82 0.54 0.40 - - 5.08 2.37
South East Asia

Seram - - 0.26 0.27 - - - - 0.26 0.27
PNG - - 0.25 - - - - - 0.25 -
Total - - 0.51 0.27 - - - - 0.51 0.27
US 0.82 1.01 0.14 0.19 0.06 0.06 - - 1.02 1.26
UK 0.55 0.77 - 0.04 0.00 0.00 - - 0.55 0.81
Total 31.79 29.59 8.50 6.91 2.92 2.37 2.42 2.24 45.63 41.11

30

Santos Group Interests as at 5 March 1999

Licence Area % Interest Licence Area % Interest

Queensland

South-West Queensland

ATP 259P
Naccowlah (PLs 23-26, 35, 36, 62,

76-79, 82, 87, 105, 107 & 109) 55.5000
Total 66 (PLs 34, 37, 63, 68, 75, 84, 88 & 110) 70.0000
Wareena 61.2000
Innamincka (PLs 58 & 80) 70.0000
Aquitaine A (PL 86) 52.5000
Aquitaine B (PLs 59-61, 81, 83, 85,

106, 108, 111, 113 & 114) 55.0000
Alkina 72.0000
Aquitaine C 47.8000
50/40/10 (PL 55) 60.0000

SWQ Unit 60.0625
ATP 267P (Nockatunga) (PLs 33, 50 & 51) 59.0640
ATP 269P (Bodalla) 5.8060
PLs 31, 32 and 47 (Bodalla) 5.2500
ATP 577P 7.0000
ATP 299P (Tintaburra) (PLs 29, 38,

39, 52 and 57) 89.0000
Southern Surat

PL 1 (Moonie) 100.0000
PL 1 (2) (C) (Cabawin) 100.0000
PL 1 (2) (Cabawin Farm-out) 50.0000
PL 2C (Alton) 100.0000
PL 2 (Kooroon) 52.5000
PL 2C (Alton Farm-out) 63.5000
ATP 512P 66.6700
ATP 244P (Block D) 20.0000
PL 17 70.0000
PL 17 (Bennett Exclusion) 100.0000
PL 17 (Leichardt Exclusion) 70.0000
ATP 552P-GN 35.5264
ATP 552P-RM 21.9697

Roma Area

ATP 336P (Roma) (PLs 3-13 & 93) 85.0000
PL 5 (Mascotte) 42.5000
PL 5 (Drillsearch) 21.2500
PL 5 (Barcoo) 85.0000
ATP 336P (Waldegrave) (PLs 10-12, 28,

69 & 89) 46.2500
PL 11 (Snake Creek East) 25.0000
ATP 336P (Kalima) 76.5000
PL 12 (Trinidad) 92.5000
ATP 378P (Burunga) 100.0000
Bowen Basin

ATP 337P (Denison Trough) 50.0000
ATP 553P (Denison Trough) 50.0000
PLs 41-45, 54 and 67 (Denison Trough) 50.0000
Surat Basin

PLs 21, 22, 27 and 64 (Balonne) 12.5000
ATP 470P (Redcap) (PL 71) 10.0000
ATP 212P (Major) (PLs 30, 56 & 74) 15.0000
ATP 471P (Weribone) 5.9100
ATP 471P (Wunger) (PL 15) 66.6700
ATP 471P (Noona) (PLs 16, 48 & 66) 50.0000
ATP-471P (Rocky Creek East – Expl) 41.6700
ATP 471P (Myall) 69.4500
ATP 471P (Onerry) 72.5000
ATP 471P (Dalkeith) 66.6700
ATP 471P (Bainbilla) (PL 119) 16.6700
PL 49 (Rocky Creek East Production) 50.0000
Facilities

Wungoona Processing Facilities 50.0000
Moonie to Brisbane Pipeline 100.0000
Jackson Moonie Pipeline 82.7500
Ballera to Mt Isa Pipeline 18.0188

Victoria

PEP 108 100.0000
PEP 132 100.0000
PEP 119 60.0000
VIC/RL1 33.3334

VIC/RL2 7.5000*

VIC/RL3 25.0000
VIC/RL7 10.0000
VIC/RL8 10.0000
* approximate figure

Tasmania

T/RL1 (Yolla) 5.0000

Northern Territory

OL 3 (Palm Valley) 47.9770
OLs 4 and 5 (Mereenie) 65.0000

RL2 (Dingo) 65.6635
Mereenie-Brewer Estate Pipeline 65.0000

South Australia

Cooper Basin Production Area
(PPLs 6-20, 22-25, 27-61, 63-75, 78-117,
119, 120, 124, 126-128, 132-134) 59.7500

Patchawarra East (PPLs 26, 76, 77,
118, 121-123 & 125) 69.3522

SA Unit and Downstream 59.7500

31

Licence Area % Interest Licence Area % Interest

Offshore Northern Australia

EP 325 25.0000